The calculation is as follows. If$250,000 loan equals a Interest Bonus of 0.005 (i.e., 0.5%) and
if20% of the $250,000 is for Referral Bonus, then the bonus would be $50,000 which
equilibrates to 0.001 (i.e., 0.1 %).

Table II - A Pro Forma Calculation of Referral Bonus
(Note: the figures below build on the calculations in Table I.)

lA B

2 Line Item

3 76% of Gross Income to Tribe

4 Total Referral Bonus

5 Referral Amounts (l Unit= $2,500)

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

$2,500

5,000

7,500

10,000

12,500

15,000

17,500

20,000

22,500

$25,000

5

c
Formula

0.00l*D3

1/IOO*D4

2/100*D4

3/100*D4

4/IOO*D4

5/100*D4

6/IOO*D4

7/100*D4

8/IOO*D4

9/100*D4

10/100*D4

D

Yearly

$167,200,000

167,200

$1,672

3,344

5,016

6,688

8,360

10,032

11,704

13,376

$15,048

$16,720

E

5 year
aggregate

$836,000,000

836,000

$8,360

16,720

25,080

33,440

41,800

50,160

58,520

66,880

$75,240

$83,600

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD   Document 44-2   Filed 03/03/17   Page 235 of 396

'''-""

2004-02-26-LoanAgreement

Pro Forma Allocation of Funds for 4 Months.

Month 1 Month 2 Month 3 Month 4 Totals

Personnel:

Chadd Everone - Virtually all $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $16,000
aspects of this project are either
done by or managed by Chadd. This
includes: The Appeal of Chairman-
ship, Intervention in Suit, Probate of
Estate, Tribal Organization,
Negotiation with Investor. 2

Phil Peck - Expense associated with 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 8,000
Investor liaison.

Bill Martin - Expenses associated 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 8,000
with managing Yakima and imple-
menting the objectives.

Velma Whitebear - Expenses 2,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 5,000
associated with organizing the tribal
membership.

Yakima Personal:

Expenses - Clothing, transportation, 500 500 500 500 2,000
phone, utilities, etc.

Yakima's Property:

Property - Clean-up grounds, sewer 5,000 4,000 9,000
repair, security doors, repair of
porch, etc.

Yakima's Health:

Custodian -To cook and clean. 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 6,000

M.D. Internist - comprehensive 1,000 500 1,500
examination and follow-up.

Yakima's Security:

2 Chadd will restrict his draw to $2000 per month and defer the other $2000 of his $4000
allocation, pending the successful performance of all the other obligations of Friends of Yakima
in the projections. At the end of this, if there are not funds available, he could be authorized to
exchange this deferred income into one of the Loan Agreements.

6

Case 2:16-cv-01345-WBS-CKD   Document 44-2   Filed 03/03/17   Page 236 of 396

-

Resident Guard - salary plus trailer 2,000
rental

Surveillance Equipment - cameras, 5,000
lights, alanns.